3,3

P 4.1-8

Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 69,286

LAWSON L. LAMAR, SHERIFF OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

WHEELS UNLIMITED, INC.,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FOR THE FIFTH DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK S. BLECHMAN, ESQUIRE LUBET & WOODARD, P.A. 209 East Ridgewood Street Orlando, Florida 32801 (305) 841-9336

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS					
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT					
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND CASE					
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT					
ARGUMENT	1				
POINT ONE	2				
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DID NOT ADDRESS A LIENHOLDER'S INTEREST					
POINT TWO	4				
THE FLORIDA CONTRABAND FORFEITURE ACT, \$932.701-704, FLORIDA STATUTES (1985), DOES NOT PRECLUDE AN EQUITABLE OR BENEFICIAL OWNER FROM CONTESTING A FORFEITURE OF HIS OR HER PROPERTY.					
CONCLUSION	12				
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE(S)	PAGE(S)
Correria v. Orlando Bank & Trust Co. 235 So. 2d 20, 24 (4th DCA 1970)	9
$\frac{\text{Fla. } \underline{\text{Dept. } of } \underline{\text{Corrections } \underline{\text{v.}} \underline{\text{Blount, etc.}}}{411 \underline{\text{So.2d } 930, 932 (1st } \underline{\text{DCA } 1982)}}$	9
$\frac{\text{Greyhound}}{298} \frac{\text{Rent-A-Car}}{\text{So.2d}} \frac{\text{Inc.}}{345} \frac{\text{v. Austin}}{(\text{Fla. 1974})}$	8
In Re: Forfeiture of the Following Described Property: One 1979 Chevrolet C-10 Van, VIN CGU1590137222, Florida Tag #BXF922; One 1980 Buick Century, VIN 4H69AAG156802, Florida Tag #BDT700, 490 So.2d 240 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	2, 3
In Re: Forfeiture of One 1946 Lockheed L-18 Loadstar, Right 1820-A105A Engines, Visible ID #N43WT, John S. Mathews v. City of Zephyrhills, 11 F.L.W. 1537 (2d DCA, July 18, 1986)	10
Lamar v. Universal Supply Co., Inc., (5th DCA 1984)	9, 10
Lauderdale Investments, Inc. v. Miller, 456 So. 2d 539 (5th DCA 1984)	9
$\frac{\text{May } v. Citizen}{100 \text{ So.2d } 651}$ (2nd DCA 1958)	3
Motor Credit Corp. v. Woolverton, 99 So.2d 286 (Fla. 1957)	7, 8
$\frac{\text{Nash } \underline{\text{Miami }}}{47 \text{ So. } \underline{\text{2d}} 701} \frac{\text{v. } \underline{\text{Bandel}}}{(\overline{\text{Fla. } 1950})}$	6
Palmer v. R.S. Evans, Jacksonville, Inc., 81 So.2d 635 (Fla. 1955)	7
$\frac{\text{Smith}}{440} \frac{\text{v. City of Miami Beach}}{\text{So.2d 611 (3rd DCA 1983)}}$	2
Wheels Unlimited, Inc. v. Lawson Lamar, (5th DCA 1986)	v, viii, 5,6

STATUTE(S)	PAGE(S)
§319.03, Fla.Stat. (1941)	6
§319.21, Fla.Stat.	8, 9
§319.22, Fla.Stat. (1985)	1, 2, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10
§319.27, Fla.Stat. (1985)	1, 2
§329.01, Fla.Stat.	10, 11
\$679.302(3), Fla.Stat.	2, 3
§932.703(2), Fla.Stat.	4
\$932.703(3), Fla.Stat.	3
§932.701-704, Fla.Stat.	1, 3, 4
